Date: 11/27/2021

Start: 7:30PM
Time: 2:15
Attendance: 158
Location: Windsor

Scoring Summary

Western () -vs- Windsor ()
11/27/2021 at Windsor

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Western 1 0 2 3
Windsor 1 3 2 6

WES: Franco Sproviero (1); Reed Morison (1); Kolten Olynek (1)
WSR: Mel Melconian (2); Brady Pataki (1); Anthony Stefano (1);
Holden Wale (1); Jaydon Fetter (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type WES WSR
1st 6:46 WSR Holden Wale Brady Pataki, John Wesley PP 0 1
1st 10:45 WES Franco Sproviero Kolten Olynek, Ethan Szypula PP 1 1
2nd 9:15 WSR Anthony Stefano Mason Kohn, EV 1 2
2nd 13:48 WSR Jaydon Fetter Anthony Stefano, Connor Matton PP 1 3
2nd 18:18 WSR Mel Melconian Ben Assad, Hunter Holmes EV 1 4
3rd 2:08 WSR Mel Melconian Matt McNamara, EV 1 5
3rd 4:16 WES Kolten Olynek Ethan Szypula, Franco Sproviero PP 2 5
3rd 7:13 WSR Brady Pataki Mason Kohn, John Wesley PP 2 6
3rd 7:24 WES Reed Morison Shane Bulitka, Andrew Bruder EV 3 6

Western Power Plays Windsor Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 10:07 10:45 00:38 0 0 -- 1st 06:20 06:46 00:26 0 0] -
1st 19:01 01:01 02:00 0 0 - 1st 16:31 18:05 01:34 0 0 --
2nd 06:49 08:49 02:00 0 0 -- 2nd 01:52 03:52 02:00 0 0] --
3rd 04:16 06:16 02:00 0 0 - 2nd 12:25 17:25 05:00 0 0 --
3rd 16:30 18:30 02:00 0 0 -- 3rd 00:00 02:00 02:00 0 0] -
08:38 (o} (o} 0/5 3rd 07:01 07:13 00:12 0 0 --

11:12 (o} (¢} 0/6

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st WES Jack York 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 6:20 PP
1st WSR Brady Hinz 02:00 SLASHING MINOR  10:07 PP
1st WES Austin Osmanski 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR  14:15
1st WSR Barrett Dachyshyn 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 14:15
1st WES Michael Boushy 02:00 SLASHING MINOR  16:31 PP
1st WSR Brady Pataki 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR  18:05 PP
1st WSR Barrett Dachyshyn 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 19:01 PP
2nd WES Michael Boushy 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 1:52 PP
2nd WSR Barrett Dachyshyn 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 6:49 PP
2nd WES Zach Core 05:00 MAJOR-CROSS CHECKING MAJOR 12:25 PP
3rd WES Austin Osmanski 02:00 BENCH MINOR MINOR 0:00 PP
3rd WSR Ryan Shaw 02:00 KNEEING MINOR 3:59 PP
3rd WSR Ryan Shaw 02:00 KNEEING MINOR 4:16 PP
3rd WES Michael Boushy 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 7:01 PP
3rd WSR John Wesley 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR  16:30 PP




Western 3

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

FO

Pen

[os]
=
A

5 o o#

16
19
20
23
26
27
31
37
39
41
43
51
55
59
85
91

Austin Osmanski
Ethan Szypula
Jack York

Shane Bulitka
Brendan Harrogate
Michael Boushy
Bailey Newton
Zach Core

Franco Sproviero
Riley Macrae

Dylan Myskiw
Stephen Desrocher
David Ovsjannikov
Jack Sander
Andrew Bruder
Reed Morison

Kyle Pettit

Brett Jacklin

Sean Montgomery
Kolten Olynek

o

2-4

1-2

3-6

1-5

Windsor 6

Pos

Totals

Player

Wk OOORPR OOO0OO0OO0OO0ORFrR OO0OO0OOO0OOoOOoOOoO|®

Ok OO0 0OO0OFRPR OO0OO0OO0OO0OFrR OO0OO0O0OFr ONOoO|>»
OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|(k
OO OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOIN

OO0 0O 0O 0000000000000 O0OO0OO0O oW
OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoOOo
OO0 0O 0O 0000000000 O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

Total +/-

?
o

FO

7-17

Pen

OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOo

=)
=
A

(I
o R © P

15
17
18
19
21
24
25
27
31
43
44
47
55
61
91
93

Dakota Lund-Cornish
Ben Assad

Brady Pataki

Ryan Shaw

John Parker-Jones
Anthony Stefano
Barrett Dachyshyn
Holden Wale

Matt McNamara
Ryan Barbosa
Jaydon Fetter
John Wesley

Noah Giesbrecht
Nolan Gardiner
Connor Matton
Mason Kohn

Will Ennis

Mel Melconian
Brady Hinz

Hunter Holmes

P OOONPFPOONOOR OOFR OOLRLPRFR OI(>

o

1-2
2-4

1-2

Totals

Western Goalkeeping

Western Goalkeeping

# Player

De
c

Mins GA EN

Total

OO ONOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OFrR OO0OFR OFR OO OO

OO OO OO0 O0OO0O0OO0OO0O0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|(k
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0ODO0OOoOOoOIN

[y
o

3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OOo0OOoOOoOOoOo
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOo

Windsor Goalkeeping

Windsor Goalkeeping

# Player

De

0-0

c Mins GA EN 1

8-16

OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0oOOoOOoOOo

Total

31 Dylan Myskiw
39 David Ovsjannikov L

60:00 6 O

20

1 Dakota Lund-Cornish

31 Noah Giesbrecht

0:00
W_ 60:00

0O 0 O
3 0 15

29

Totals

Western Faceoffs

© |0 ON

20

Totals

Windsor Faceoffs

3 0 15

N[N ON

29



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0

PP
0-0 WSR
0-0

PP
0-1 WES

PP
0-1 WES
0-1

PP
0-1 WES
0-1

PP
1-1 WSR

PP
1-1 WSR
1-1
1-1
1-1

PP
1-1 WSR
1-1
1-1
1-1

PP
1-1 WSR

PP
1-1 WSR

PP
1-1 WSR
1-1

PP
1-1 WES

PP
1-1 WSR

PP
1-1 WSR

PP
1-1 WSR
1-1

PP
1-1 WSR

PP
1-1 WSR

PP
1-1 WSR
1-1

PP
1-1 WES

PP
1-1 WES

PP
1-1 WES
1-1
1-2

PP
1-2 WSR

Play By Play
Play
Period #1 Plays
[06:20] Penalty on Jack York WES 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[06:20] Start power play for WSR.

[06:46] GOAL by WSR Holden Wale (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Brady Pataki and John Wesley, On ice for WSR: ,
On ice for WES: , goal humber 2 for season.

Western 0, Windsor 1
[06:46] Jack York (WES) penalty complete.

[06:46] End power play for WSR.
[10:07] Penalty on Brady Hinz WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[10:07] Start power play for WES.

[10:45] GOAL by WES Franco Sproviero (POWER PLAY), Assist by Kolten Olynek and Ethan Szypula, On ice for WES: , On ice
for WSR: , goal number 3 for season.

Western 1, Windsor 1

[10:45] Brady Hinz (WSR) penalty complete.

[10:45] End power play for WES.

[14:15] Penalty on Austin Osmanski WES 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE.

[14:15] Penalty on Barrett Dachyshyn WSR 2 minutes for HOLDING.

[16:31] Penalty on Michael Boushy WES 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[16:31] Start power play for WSR.

[16:31] Austin Osmanski (WES) penalty complete.

[16:31] Barrett Dachyshyn (WSR) penalty complete.

[18:05] Penalty on Brady Pataki WSR 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[18:05] End power play for WSR.
[18:31] Michael Boushy (WES) penalty complete.

[18:31] Start power play for WES.
[19:01] Penalty on Barrett Dachyshyn WSR 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

[19:01] Start power play for WES.

Period #2 Plays
[00:05] Brady Pataki (WSR) penalty complete.
[01:01] Barrett Dachyshyn (WSR) penalty complete.

[01:01] End power play for WES.
[01:52] Penalty on Michael Boushy WES 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[01:52] Start power play for WSR.
[03:52] Michael Boushy (WES) penalty complete.

[03:52] End power play for WSR.
[06:49] Penalty on Barrett Dachyshyn WSR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[06:49] Start power play for WES.
[08:49] Barrett Dachyshyn (WSR) penalty complete.
[08:49] End power play for WES.

[09:15] GOAL by WSR Anthony Stefano, Assist by Mason Kohn, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WES: , goal number 3 for
season.

Western 1, Windsor 2
[12:25] Penalty on Michael Boushy WES 5 minutes for MAJOR-CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[12:25] Start power play for WSR.



1-2

1-3

1-3

1-4

1-4

1-4

1-4

1-5

1-5

1-5

1-5

2-5

2-5
2-5

2-5

2-6

2-6

2-6

3-6

3-6

3-6

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

[13:48] GOAL by WSR Jaydon Fetter (POWER PLAY), Assist by Anthony Stefano and Connor Matton, On ice for WSR: , On ice
for WES: , goal number 1 for season.

Western 1, Windsor 3
[17:25] Michael Boushy (WES) penalty complete.

[17:25] End power play for WSR.

[18:18] GOAL by WSR Mel Melconian, Assist by Ben Assad and Hunter Holmes, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WES: , goal
number 1 for season.

Western 1, Windsor 4
Period #3 Plays
[00:00] Penalty on Austin Osmanski WES 2 minutes for BENCH MINOR, (power play opp).

[00:00] Start power play for WSR.
[02:00] Austin Osmanski (WES) penalty complete.

[02:00] End power play for WSR.

[02:08] GOAL by WSR Mel Melconian, Assist by Matt McNamara, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WES: , goal number 2 for
season.

Western 1, Windsor 5
[03:59] Penalty on Ryan Shaw WSR 2 minutes for KNEEING, (power play opp).

[03:59] Start power play for WES.
[04:16] Penalty on Ryan Shaw WSR 2 minutes for KNEEING, (power play opp).

[04:16] Start power play for WES.

[04:16] GOAL by WES Kolten Olynek (POWER PLAY), Assist by Ethan Szypula and Franco Sproviero, On ice for WES: , On ice
for WSR: , goal nhumber 4 for season.

Western 2, Windsor 5
[04:16] Ryan Shaw (WSR) penalty complete.
[06:16] Ryan Shaw (WSR) penalty complete.

[06:16] End power play for WES.
[07:01] Penalty on Michael Boushy WES 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[07:01] Start power play for WSR.

[07:13] GOAL by WSR Brady Pataki (POWER PLAY), Assist by Mason Kohn and John Wesley, On ice for WSR: , On ice for
WES: , goal number 4 for season.

Western 2, Windsor 6
[07:13] Michael Boushy (WES) penalty complete.
[07:13] End power play for WSR.

[07:24] GOAL by WES Reed Morison, Assist by Shane Bulitka and Andrew Bruder, On ice for WES: , On ice for WSR: , goal
number 3 for season.

Western 3, Windsor 6
[16:30] Penalty on John Wesley WSR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[16:30] Start power play for WES.
[18:30] John Wesley (WSR) penalty complete.

[18:30] End power play for WES.



