Western () -vs- Windsor () 11/27/2021 at Windsor

Date: 11/27/2021 Start: 7:30PM Time: 2:15 Attendance: 158 Location: Windsor

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Western	1	0	2	3
Windsor	1	3	2	6

WES: Franco Sproviero (1); Reed Morison (1); Kolten Olynek (1) WSR: Mel Melconian (2); Brady Pataki (1); Anthony Stefano (1); Holden Wale (1); Jaydon Fetter (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	WES	WSR
1st	6:46	WSR	Holden Wale	Brady Pataki, John Wesley	PP	0	1
1st	10:45	WES	Franco Sproviero	Kolten Olynek, Ethan Szypula	PP	1	1
2nd	9:15	WSR	Anthony Stefano	Mason Kohn,	EV	1	2
2nd	13:48	WSR	Jaydon Fetter	Anthony Stefano, Connor Matton	PP	1	3
2nd	18:18	WSR	Mel Melconian	Ben Assad, Hunter Holmes	EV	1	4
3rd	2:08	WSR	Mel Melconian	Matt McNamara,	EV	1	5
3rd	4:16	WES	Kolten Olynek	Ethan Szypula, Franco Sproviero	PP	2	5
3rd	7:13	WSR	Brady Pataki	Mason Kohn, John Wesley	PP	2	6
3rd	7:24	WES	Reed Morison	Shane Bulitka, Andrew Bruder	EV	3	6

Western Power Plays

Windsor Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	10:07	10:45	00:38	0	0		1st	06:20	06:46	00:26	0	0	
1st	19:01	01:01	02:00	0	0		1st	16:31	18:05	01:34	0	0	
2nd	06:49	08:49	02:00	0	0		2nd	01:52	03:52	02:00	0	0	
3rd	04:16	06:16	02:00	0	0		2nd	12:25	17:25	05:00	0	0	
3rd	16:30	18:30	02:00	0	0		3rd	00:00	02:00	02:00	0	0	
			08:38	0	0	0/5	3rd	07:01	07:13	00:12	0	0	
										11.12	0	0	0/6

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	WES	Jack York	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	6:20	PP
1st	WSR	Brady Hinz	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	10:07	PP
1st	WES	Austin Osmanski	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	14:15	
1st	WSR	Barrett Dachyshyn	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	14:15	
1st	WES	Michael Boushy	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	16:31	PP
1st	WSR	Brady Pataki	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	18:05	PP
1st	WSR	Barrett Dachyshyn	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	19:01	PP
2nd	WES	Michael Boushy	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	1:52	PP
2nd	WSR	Barrett Dachyshyn	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	6:49	PP
2nd	WES	Zach Core	05:00	MAJOR-CROSS CHECKING	MAJOR	12:25	PP
3rd	WES	Austin Osmanski	02:00	BENCH MINOR	MINOR	0:00	PP
3rd	WSR	Ryan Shaw	02:00	KNEEING	MINOR	3:59	PP
3rd	WSR	Ryan Shaw	02:00	KNEEING	MINOR	4:16	PP
3rd	WES	Michael Boushy	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	7:01	PP
3rd	WSR	John Wesley	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	16:30	PP

Individual

Western 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	6	Austin Osmanski	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	9	Ethan Szypula	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Jack York	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	11	Shane Bulitka	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Brendan Harrogate	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Michael Boushy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-6	0
	20	Bailey Newton	0	О	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Zach Core	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-5	0
	26	Franco Sproviero	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Riley Macrae	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Dylan Myskiw	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	37	Stephen Desrocher	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	39	David Ovsjannikov	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	41	Jack Sander	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	43	Andrew Bruder	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	51	Reed Morison	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	55	Kyle Pettit	0	О	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	59	Brett Jacklin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	85	Sean Montgomery	О	0	0	Ο	0	0	0	-	-	0
	91	Kolten Olynek	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	3	6	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	7-17	0

Windsor 6

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Dakota Lund-Cornish	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Ben Assad	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Brady Pataki	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	12	Ryan Shaw	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	15	John Parker-Jones	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Anthony Stefano	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Barrett Dachyshyn	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-6	0
	19	Holden Wale	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Matt McNamara	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Ryan Barbosa	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Jaydon Fetter	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	John Wesley	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	31	Noah Giesbrecht	0	0	Ο	Ο	Ο	0	0	-	-	0
	43	Nolan Gardiner	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	44	Connor Matton	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	47	Mason Kohn	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	55	Will Ennis	0	0	0	Ο	0	0	0	-	-	0
	61	Mel Melconian	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	91	Brady Hinz	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	93	Hunter Holmes	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	6	10	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	8-16	0

Western Goalkeeping

Windsor Goalkeeping

Western Goalkeeping

Windsor Goalkeeping

		De							
#	Player	С	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
31	Dylan Myskiw		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
39	David Ovsjannikov	L	60:00	6	0	6	8	6	20
	Totals			6	0	6	8	6	20

#	Player	C	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
1	Dakota Lund-Cornish		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
31	Noah Giesbrecht	W	60:00	3	0	15	7	7	29
	Totals			3	0	15	7	7	29

Western Faceoffs Windsor Faceoffs

No data to report.

Play By Play

Score	рÞ	Play
50010	''	Period #1 Plays
0-0		[06:20] Penalty on Jack York WES 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0 0	PP	[66.26] Forland Girsask Fork W26 2 minutes for GENermite, (power play opp).
0-0	WSR	[06: 20] Start power play for WSR. [06: 46] GOAL by WSR Holden Wale (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Brady Pataki and John Wesley, On ice for WSR: ,
0-0		On ice for WES: , goal number 2 for season. Western 0, Windsor 1
	PP	Western of Windson
0-1	WES PP	[06:46] Jack York (WES) penalty complete.
0-1 0-1	WES	[06:46] End power play for WSR. [10:07] Penalty on Brady Hinz WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
	PP	
0-1 0-1	WES	[10:07] Start power play for WES. [10:45] GOAL by WES Franco Sproviero (POWER PLAY), Assist by Kolten Olynek and Ethan Szypula, On ice for WES: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 3 for season.
0-1		Western 1, Windsor 1
	PP	Nostoni ij Milasoi i
1-1	WSR PP	[10:45] Brady Hinz (WSR) penalty complete.
1-1	WSR	[10:45] End power play for WES.
1-1		[14:15] Penalty on Austin Osmanski WES 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE.
1-1 1-1		[14:15] Penalty on Barrett Dachyshyn WSR 2 minutes for HOLDING. [16:31] Penalty on Michael Boushy WES 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
	PP	
1-1 1-1	WSR	[16:31] Start power play for WSR. [16:31] Austin Osmanski (WES) penalty complete.
1-1		[16:31] Barrett Dachyshyn (WSR) penalty complete.
1-1		[18:05] Penalty on Brady Pataki WSR 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-1	PP WSR	[18:05] End power play for WSR.
1-1	PP WSR	[18:31] Michael Boushy (WES) penalty complete.
	PP	
1-1 1-1	WSR	[18:31] Start power play for WES. [19:01] Penalty on Barrett Dachyshyn WSR 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
1-1	PP WES	[19:01] Start power play for WES.
		Period #2 Plays
1-1	PP WSR	[00:05] Brady Pataki (WSR) penalty complete.
	PP	[01:01] Barrett Dachyshyn (WSR) penalty complete.
1-1	WSR PP	
1-1 1-1	WSR	[01:01] End power play for WES. [01:52] Penalty on Michael Boushy WES 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
	PP	
1-1	WSR PP	[01:52] Start power play for WSR.
1-1	WSR PP	[03:52] Michael Boushy (WES) penalty complete.
1-1	WSR	[03:52] End power play for WSR.
1-1	PP	[06:49] Penalty on Barrett Dachyshyn WSR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-1	WES PP	[06:49] Start power play for WES.
1-1	WES PP	[08:49] Barrett Dachyshyn (WSR) penalty complete.
1-1	WES	[08: 49] End power play for WES.
1-1		[09:15] GOAL by WSR Anthony Stefano, Assist by Mason Kohn, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WES: , goal number 3 for season.
		Western 1, Windsor 2
1-2	DE	[12:25] Penalty on Michael Boushy WES 5 minutes for MAJOR-CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-2	PP WSR	[12:25] Start power play for WSR.

1-2		[13:48] GOAL by WSR Jaydon Fetter (POWER PLAY), Assist by Anthony Stefano and Connor Matton, On ice for WSR:, On ice for WES:, goal number 1 for season.
		Western 1, Windsor 3
1-3	PP WES	[17:25] Michael Boushy (WES) penalty complete.
1-3	PP WES	[17:25] End power play for WSR.
1-3		[18:18] GOAL by WSR Mel Melconian, Assist by Ben Assad and Hunter Holmes, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WES: , goal number 1 for season.
		Western 1, Windsor 4
		Period #3 Plays
1-4		[00:00] Penalty on Austin Osmanski WES 2 minutes for BENCH MINOR, (power play opp).
	PP	
1-4	WSR PP	[00:00] Start power play for WSR.
1-4	WSR PP	[02:00] Austin Osmanski (WES) penalty complete.
1-4	WSR	[02:00] End power play for WSR.
1-4		[02:08] GOAL by WSR Mel Melconian, Assist by Matt McNamara, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WES: , goal number 2 for season.
		Western 1, Windsor 5
1-5	PP	[03:59] Penalty on Ryan Shaw WSR 2 minutes for KNEEING, (power play opp).
1-5	WES	[03:59] Start power play for WES.
1-5		[04:16] Penalty on Ryan Shaw WSR 2 minutes for KNEEING, (power play opp).
1-5	PP WES	[04:16] Start power play for WES.
1-5		[04:16] GOAL by WES Kolten Olynek (POWER PLAY), Assist by Ethan Szypula and Franco Sproviero, On ice for WES: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 4 for season.
		Western 2, Windsor 5
2.5	PP	[04.1/1 Dyon Chay (MCD) panelty complete
2-5	WSR PP	[04:16] Ryan Shaw (WSR) penalty complete.
2-5	WSR	[06:16] Ryan Shaw (WSR) penalty complete.
2-5	PP WSR	[06:16] End power play for WES.
2-5	Work	[07:01] Penalty on Michael Boushy WES 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
	PP	
2-5	WSR	[07:01] Start power play for WSR.
2-5		[07:13] GOAL by WSR Brady Pataki (POWER PLAY), Assist by Mason Kohn and John Wesley, On ice for WSR:, On ice for WES:, goal number 4 for season.
		Western 2, Windsor 6
2-6	PP WES	[07:13] Michael Boushy (WES) penalty complete.
2-6	PP WES	[07:13] End power play for WSR.
2-6	WLS	[07:24] GOAL by WES Reed Morison, Assist by Shane Bulitka and Andrew Bruder, On ice for WES:, On ice for WSR:, goal number 3 for season.
		Western 3, Windsor 6
3-6		[16:30] Penalty on John Wesley WSR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
3-6	PP WES	[16:30] Start power play for WES.
3-6	PP WES	[18:30] John Wesley (WSR) penalty complete.
	DD	

PP WES

[18:30] End power play for WES.

3-6